

CA No. 06/2019
FIR No. 147/89; PS S. P. Badli (Crime Branch)
State Vs. Sanjeev Kumar Chopra etc.
u/s 420/120B IPC

Rajiv Chopra & Ors. Vs. State

06.04.2021

Present : Appellant / convict Rajiv Chopra in person.

Appellant/convict Krishna Rani absent.

Sh. Satish Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for both the appellants.

Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state / respondent.

An application for exemption on behalf of appellant Krishna Rani has been moved. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned, the application is allowed and appellant Krishna Rani is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Date is requested by Ld. Counsel for the appellants for arguments.

At request, put up for arguments on **24.07.2021**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.04.2021