

24.09.2022

Present:- Mr. Satish Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for appellants alongwith appellants in person.

TCR has been received.

Adjournment is sought by the Ld. Counsel for appellants to adduce arguments on appeal.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for appellants, put up for arguments on appeal on **26.11.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.09.2022