

CA 6/2019
RAJIV CHOPRA AND ORS Vs. STATE

25.02.2023

Present:- Mr. Satish Bajaj, Id. Counsel for the appellant.

Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Additional PP for the State/
respondent.

An application seeking exemption from personal
appearance is moved on behalf of appellant.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application,
appellant is exempted from his personal appearance for today
only.

Adjournment is sought by Id. Counsel for the appellant
to adduce arguments on the appeal.

At request, matter be put up for arguments on the
appeal on **22.04.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.02.2023