

CA No. 6/2019
RAJIV CHOPRA AND ORS Vs. STATE

30.08.2025

Present: Complainant in person.

Sh. Satish Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.

Appellant no. 1 in person.

Appellant no. 2 is absent.

Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent.

At oral request, appellant no. 2 is exempted from his
personal appearance for today only.

At request, a last and final opportunity is granted for
addressing arguments on appeal on 18.10.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.08.2025