

CA No. 6/2019
RAJIV CHOPRA AND ORS Vs. STATE

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Respondent in person with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh.
Vatan Khatri.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Ld. Counsel for the appellant submitting that he is not feeling well today. Not opposed.

At request and in the larger interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Let the Trial Court Record be summoned only one day prior to the next date of hearing, as per rules.

Put up for arguments on 07.03.2026 at 12.00 noon.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.02.2026