

CA No. 6/2019
RAJIV CHOPRA AND ORS Vs. STATE

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
alongwith appellant in person.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Vatan Khatri, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent
no. 2 alongwith respondent no. 2 in person.

Part arguments have already been heard.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Ld. Proxy
counsel for the respondent no. 2 on the ground that the main
counsel is not able to appear before the court today.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further arguments on 16.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.04.2026