

CA No. 6/2019
RAJIV CHOPRA AND ORS Vs. STATE

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Bajaj, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
alongwith appellant in person.

Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Vatan Khatri, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
alongwith complainant in person.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the complainant
that he has no information of the appellant no. 2 neither appellant
no. 1 has the same.

It is submitted by the appellant no. 1 that the appellant
no. 2 i.e. his mother, is aged about 80 years and he is also not
aware the fact that she is alive or not. It is further submitted by
him that the appellant no. 2 has already been shifted at his sister
residence 8-9 months ago, but he is not having the complete
address of his sister. He undertakes to provide the complete
address of his sister within 2 days from today. Let the same be
furnished within 2 days from today.

Let court notice be issued to the appellant no. 2 after
furnishing the complete address of the appellant no. 2.

Put up for appearance of the appellant no. 2 / further
proceedings on 18.07.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.05.2026