

CA 6/2019
RAJIV CHOPRA AND ORS Vs. STATE

18.07.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Bajaj, Id. Counsel for appellant no.1 along
with appellant no.1 in person.

Appellant no.2 in person.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Mayank Shokeen, Id. Counsel for complainant.

Ld. Counsel for appellant no.1 submits that he is
unwell and unable to stand.

In the larger interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is granted to the appellant for final arguments.

At request, put up for arguments on **22.08.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.07.2026